
 

 

2021 PokerGO Cup™ 
July 6-14 

 

The PokerGO Cup is a series of 8 events. The player who wins the most PokerGO Tour points 
during the series will win the PokerGO Cup and the $50K championship bonus. 
 

Schedule: 
 

  Event Type  Buy-In  Fee  Starting  

07/06/21 PokerGO Cup 01 NLH          10,000  0/500   125,000  

07/07/21 PokerGO Cup 02 NLH          10,000  0/500   125,000  

07/08/21 PokerGO Cup 03 NLH          10,000  0/500   125,000  

07/09/21 PokerGO Cup 04 NLH          15,000  0/700   125,000  

07/10/21 PokerGO Cup 05 NLH          25,000  0/1000   125,000  

07/11/21 PokerGO Cup 06 NLH          25,000  0/1000   125,000  

07/12/21 PokerGO Cup 07 NLH          50,000  0/2000   150,000  

07/13/21 PokerGO Cup 08 NLH        100,000  0/3000   200,000  

 
 

General Rules for All Events: 
 

1. Players must be in the registration line by 12 pm sharp to qualify for the discount. 
2. Late entries and re-entries will pay the designated tournament fee. 
3. Events 1-7 are double re-entry. The 100K event is single re-entry.  
4. Levels are 40 minutes with a 10-minute break every 2 levels. All events are two days. 
5. Tables are seated 8-handed and switch to 7-handed once registration closes.  
6. The poker shot clock is 30 seconds with six 30-second time banks each day. Unused time banks can be 

used the next day. The final 6 players will receive 6 additional time banks. 
7. Entry is open through level 6. Unofficial final tables are 9-handed. 
8. Players will play down to the final 6 or midnight. Day 2 starts at 12 pm. 
9. Players at the featured table are required to place their hole cards in the RFID box at the start of each 

hand. Featured tables will have at least a 30-minute broadcast delay. 
10. Players must be 21 years of age to participate. 
11. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. 
12. Management reserves the right to change or cancel tournaments. 

 
 

Point System: 
 

Cash 10K+ 25K+ 100K+ 

  5,000,000            1,500            1,000                700  

  4,000,000            1,400                900                600  



  3,000,000            1,300                800                500  

  2,000,000            1,200                700                400  

  1,000,000            1,000                600                300  

      900,000                900                540                270  

      800,000                800                480                240  

      700,000                700                420                210  

      600,000                600                360                180  

      500,000                500                300                150  

      400,000                400                240                120  

      300,000                300                180                  90  

      200,000                200                120                  60  

      100,000                100                  60                  30  

        50,000                  50                  30    

        25,000                  25                  15    

        10,000                  10      

 
 

UNLH Structure: 
 

Level Ante Small Big  Pot  Increase 

1            1,000                500             1,000             2,500    

2            1,500             1,000             1,500             4,000  38% 

3            2,000             1,000             2,000             5,000  20% 

4            3,000             1,500             3,000             7,500  33% 

5            4,000             2,000             4,000           10,000  25% 

6            5,000             2,500             5,000           12,500  20% 

7            6,000             3,000             6,000           15,000  17% 

8            8,000             4,000             8,000           20,000  25% 

9          10,000             5,000           10,000           25,000  20% 

10          12,000             6,000           12,000           30,000  17% 

11          15,000           10,000           15,000           40,000  25% 

12          20,000           10,000           20,000           50,000  20% 

13          30,000           15,000           30,000           75,000  33% 

14          40,000           20,000           40,000         100,000  25% 

15          60,000           30,000           60,000         150,000  33% 

16          80,000           40,000           80,000         200,000  25% 

17        100,000           50,000         100,000         250,000  20% 

18        120,000           60,000         120,000         300,000  17% 

19        150,000           75,000         150,000         375,000  20% 

20        200,000         100,000         200,000         500,000  25% 

21        300,000         150,000         300,000         750,000  33% 

22        400,000         200,000         400,000     1,000,000  25% 

 

 



 

Payouts 
 

Entries 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

1 to 7 100%                                 

8 to 14 70% 30%                               

15 to 21 54% 30% 16%                             

22 to 28 46% 28% 16% 10%                           

29 to 35 40% 26% 16% 11% 7%                         

36 to 42 36% 24% 16% 11% 8% 5%                       

43 to 49 34% 22% 15% 11% 8% 6% 4%                     

50 to 56 32% 21% 14% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4%                   

57 to 63 30% 20% 14% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3%                 

64 to 70 27% 20% 13% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3%               

71 to 77 26% 19% 13% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%             

78 to 84 25% 18% 12% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%           

85 to 91 24% 17% 12% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%         

92 to 98 23% 16% 12% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%       

99 to 105 21% 16% 12% 10% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%     

106 to 112 21% 16% 12% 9% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%   

113 to 119 21% 15% 11% 9% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 

 
 

Dress Code: 
 
The PokerGO Cup™ is a worldwide television event with corporate sponsors. To put the highest quality 
product on the screen, players should dress business casual. White and striped shirts do not look good 
on camera, so players should wear dark or solid colors. Management reserves the right to decide what 
is or is not appropriate attire for this event. SUNGLASSES AND HEADPHONES ARE NOT ALLOWED. CELL 
PHONES ARE PROHIBITED AT THE FEATURED TABLE.  


